BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF AMADOR, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
RESOLUTION ADOPTING A ) RESOLUTION NO. 13-071
POINT ZERO ONE SIX PERCENT )

(.016%) TAX RATE PER )

GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 29100 )

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Amador, State of California
that said Board does hereby adopt a point zero one six percent (.016%) tax rate per Government
Code Section 29100, for voter-approved indebtedness, Amador County Unified School District
General Obligation Bonds Election of 2002.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Amador at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 13th day of August, 2013, by the
following vote:

AYES: Richard M. Forster, Theodore F. Novelli, John Plasse, Brian Oneto and
Louis D. Boitano

NOES: None
ABSENT: None
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:
JENNIFER BURNS, Clerk of the

Board of Supervisors, Amador County,
California

e g/

Deputy

(RESOLUTION NO. 13-071) (8/13/13)



Amador County

Debt Service Rate for School Bonds 2013-2014

2013-14 Secured Values Net

Add: Homeowners' Exemption

Add: 2013-14 Utility Roll (State Assessed Roll)

Total Roll Values 2013-14

Delinquency % 2013-14

Roll Value

2013-14 Unsecured Roll Value
Add: Homeowener's Exemption
2014-14 Total Unsecured Roll

Delinquency % 2013-14
2013-14 Roll Value Unsecured

2013-14 Unsecured Taxes .00016 (.016%)

Debt Service 2013-14
Cash 101990 06/30/13
2013-14 Unsecured Taxes
LESS: Payment due 08/01/13
Balance Available to Finance Debt (1)

Payment due 02/01/14

Payment due 08/01/14
Total Payment Due 2014

Financing Requirement of Debt Service (1)

4,107,830,661.00
60,238,637.00

198,117,624.00

4,366,186,922.00

6.00%

4,104,215,706.68

102,093,626.00

14,000.00

102,107,626.00

6.00%

95,981,168.44

15,356.99

585,995.35
15,356.99
(506,552.00)

94,800.34

180,620.00
535,620.00

716,240.00

621,439.66 621,439.66

Minimum Debt Service Rate 2013-2014 Secured Roll:

$621,439.66 / 4,104,215,706.68

Proposed Debt Service Rate

(RESOLUTION NO. 13-071)

0.000151

0.000160

(8/13/13)
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